
NOTICE 

Date: 24th Sept. 2022 

Students 

(2022-23) 
1ne Commerce department of our college has organized a field visit to the 

Keserve Bank of India regional office on 27h Sept 2022. All the students oT 

FYBCOM-A (Banking) are hereby informed to compulsorily attend the same. 
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yanaga. Parva IUYwaieu? 

(Principal) 



Vidya Prabodhini College of Commercc, Education, Computer and Management, P'arvari 04. 

Banborn 

Academic Year: 2022-23 

Type of the Event: Field Trips 

Name of the Event: Study Visit to RBI- Regional Office, Panaji 

Reach of the Event: Local 

Mode of Event: Offline 

Prabodhan Education Society's 

No of Day(s): One-Day 

ACTIVITY REPORT 

Event Details 

Date ofEvent: From 27-09-2022 To 27-09-2022 

Venue: Regional Office, Reserve Bank of India, Panaji-Goa 

Objectives of the Event: To study about the functions of the Reserve Bank of India and know 

role of the central bank 

Outcomes of the Event: The student got an opportunity to intract with RBI officers and know 

about functions RBI in Goa and roled played in Indian Economy. 

A brief write-up about the Event (in about 300 words): 

29C 

The Study Visit to the RBI, regional Office, Panaji-Goa was held in on 27th September, 2022 
from 9.00 a.m. to 2.00 p.m. in all 30 students from First Year B.Com. A class participated in the 
visit. Shri. Sunu Rajan, Deputy General Manager, RBI welcomed the gathering. Shri. Nimesh 
Raje and Shri. Gomes, RBI officials addressed the students on the following aspects 
1. Payment and Settlement System 

oCom:arce, E.ducatlo 

nagar. 
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2. Supervision function of RBI 
3. Foreign Exchange Management 
4. Customer Education and Proctection Cell 

5. Printing of Currency Notes and minting Coins 

1ne each session was of 35 mintues duration, followed by O&A. The students got intormation 

about the functioning of RBI and its role in the Indian Economy. Shri. Sunny Pandhre, Assistant 

Professor and Cordinator of Study Visit extended thanks to RBI officals and particpants. 
Event Category: Academic 

Details about the external Collaborating/Associating agencies 
Name of the collaborating agency: 
Address: 
Nature of the Collaboration: 
Details of Collaboration: 

Expected number of Participants: 

Local 
30 

State 

0 

Participants' Details 

National International 

Resource Persons' Details 
Name of the Resource person: Shri. Sumu Rajan 
Institutional Affiliation: Deputy General Manager, RBI- Regional Office 
Area of expertise(in brief): Banking and Finance 
Any other details: One of the Incharge of RBI Regional Office 

Event Coordinator Details 

Name of the Department/Committee: Commnerce 

Total Delegates 

Name of the Event Co-ordinator: Sunny Sonu Pandhre 

30 

sCommercp 
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Event Co-ordinator email address: pandhresunny@gmail.com Event Co-ordinator Mobile Number: 7588445607 
Name of the Co-coordinator: - NA 

Signature of the Coordinator: 

Signature of the Co-coordinator: 

Signature of the Head of the Department: 

Signature of the Principal: 

Date: 05-11-2022 

Place: Parvari, Goa. 
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VIDYA PRABODHINI COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, EDUCATION, COMPUTEK 

S.No. 
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Roll. No. 
Event: Vist b RBI Regional Olfce. 

2203133 

2203134 

2203135 

2203136 

2203137 

2203138 

2203139 

2203140 

2203141 

2203142 

2203143 

2203144 

2203145 

2203146 

2203147 

2203148 

2203149 

2203150 

2203151 

2203152 

2203153 

2203154 

2203155 

2203156 

2203157 

2203158 

2203159 

2203160 

2203161 

2203162 

2203163 

2203164 

2203165 

F.Y.B.Com - (A) 2022-23 

PARVARI-GOA 

Applicant Name 
VIGHNESH ANANDAN 

|ZUBIYA JAFFARALI JAVALI 

|AKHIFA SHAIKH 

ABHILASHA KUMARI LALIT YADAV 

|ALMAS ABDUL SHAIKH 

AMITKUMAR SINGH 
|ANIKET VANVAS MANDREKAR 

|ANISH ANAND VARGAONKAR 

|APURVA DATTARAM PEDNEKAR 

|BHAVESH ANAND MADKAIKAR 

DRIMA ROSITA DE SOUZA 

|KAJAL KRISHNA SINGH 

|KASHISH VASSUDEV KANDOLKAR 

KHUSHl AFTAB SHAIKH 

KHUSHI KUMARI KUSHWNAHA 

LAXMI RAKESH CHAVAN 

PRATIKSHA PRASHANT KUDNEKAR 

PREKSHA PRADEEP NAGVEKAR 

RAHUL DNYANESHWAR NAIK 

RICHA DABHOLKAR 

RUPALI RAMESH KAMBLI 

RUSHIL RATNAKAR VELINGKAR 

SALONI BHANUDAS HUMRASKAR 

SANDESH SANJAY JADHAV 

SANJANA VASUDEV YERAGI 

SIDDHI SAHADEV HALARNKAR 

SINJAL SANJAY KALANGUTKAR 

|sONIA PRAKASH MADHU 

|SWARA SHASHIKANT NAIK 

SWAYAM RAMNATH NAIK 

TANVI DNYANESHWAR NAIK 

YASHMITÀ SHAILESH TALWADKER 
SAHIL SANDIP MAYENKAR 

Date: 

AND MANAGEMENT, 

2oa2022 
Sign 

Aedne 

khush 

sauchay 

Bapalt 

Aalaikas 
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MICROSOFT ACCOUNT 1 

 

 

STUDY VISIT TO RBI, REGIONAL OFFICE, PANAJI 

27/09/2022 
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