NOTICE Students (2022-23)

The Commerce department of our college has organized a field visit to the Reserve Bank of India regional office on 27th Sept 2022. All the students of FYBCOM-A (Banking) are hereby informed to compulsorily attend the same.

Date: 24th Sept. 2022

(Principal)





Prabodhan Education Society's Vidya Prabodhini College of Commerce, Education, Computer and Management, Parvari Goa

ACTIVITY REPORT

Event Details



1. Payment and Settlement System



Name of the Event: Study Visit to RBI- Regional Office, Panaji Academic Year: 2022-23 Type of the Event: Field Trips Reach of the Event: Local Mode of Event: Offline Date of Event: From 27-09-2022 To 27-09-2022 No of Day(s): One-Day Venue: Regional Office, Reserve Bank of India, Panaji-Goa Objectives of the Event: To study about the functions of the Reserve Bank of India and know role of the central bank Outcomes of the Event: The student got an opportunity to intract with RBI officers and know about functions RBI in Goa and roled played in Indian Economy. A brief write-up about the Event (in about 300 words): The Study Visit to the RBI, regional Office, Panaji-Goa was held in on 27th September, 2022 from 9.00 a.m. to 2.00 p.m. in all 30 students from First Year B.Com. A class participated in the

visit. Shri. Sunu Rajan, Deputy General Manager, RBI welcomed the gathering. Shri. Nimesh

commorce, Educario

Raje and Shri. Gomes, RBI officials addressed the students on the following aspects

Page 1 of 3



- 2. Supervision function of RBI
- 3. Foreign Exchange Management
- 4. Customer Education and Proctection Cell
- 5. Printing of Currency Notes and minting Coins

The each session was of 35 mintues duration, followed by Q&A. The students got information about the functioning of RBI and its role in the Indian Economy. Shri. Sunny Pandhre, Assistant Professor and Cordinator of Study Visit extended thanks to RBI officals and participants.

Event Category: Academic

Details about the external Collaborating/Associating agencies

Name of the collaborating agency: Address: Nature of the Collaboration:

Details of Collaboration:

Participants' Details

Expected number of Participants:

Local	State	National	International	Total Delegates
30	0	0	0	30

Resource Persons' Details

Name of the Resource person: Shri. Sumu Rajan Institutional Affiliation: Deputy General Manager, RBI- Regional Office Area of expertise(in brief): Banking and Finance Any other details: One of the Incharge of RBI Regional Office

Event Coordinator Details

Name of the Department/Committee: Commerce Name of the Event Co-ordinator: Sunny Sonu Pandhre





Event Co-ordinator email address: pandhresunny@gmail.com
Event Co-ordinator Mobile Number: 7588445607
Name of the Co-coordinator: - NA-

Signature of the Coordinator:

Signature of the Co-coordinator: - NA -

Signature of the Head of the Department:

nt: Mynund

Signature of the Principal:

Date: 05-11-2022

Place: Parvari, Goa.



VIDY	VIDYA PRABODHINI COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, EDUCATION, COMPUTER AND MANAGEMENT,						
·	F.Y.B.Com - (A) 2022-23						
		517 10 RBI Regional Office Date:	27092022				
S.No.	Roll. No.	Applicant Name	Sign				
33	2203133	VIGHNESH ANANDAN					
34	2203134	ZUBIYA JAFFARALI JAVALI					
35	2203135	ABHILASHA KUMARI LALIT YADAV					
36	2203136	AKHIFA SHAIKH	Đ-				
37	2203137	ALMAS ABDUL SHAIKH	Lines				
38	2203138	AMITKUMAR SINGH	(tsingla -				
39	2203139	ANIKET VANVAS MANDREKAR	Ale				
40	2203140	ANISH ANAND VARGAONKAR	Marg				
41	2203141	APURVA DATTARAM PEDNEKAR	Acdnekas				
42	2203142	BHAVESH ANAND MADKAIKAR	Rootlaiks				
43	2203143	DRIMA ROSITA DE SOUZA	Soural				
44	2203144	KAJAL KRISHNA SINGH	A A				
45	2203145	KASHISH VASSUDEV KANDOLKAR	dure				
46	2203146	KHUSHI AFTAB SHAIKH	Sell.				
47	2203147	KHUSHI KUMARI KUSHWAHA	Khushi				
48	2203148	LAXMI RAKESH CHAVAN	Chawa				
49	2203149	PRATIKSHA PRASHANT KUDNEKAR	Rudnekar.				
50	2203150	PREKSHA PRADEEP NAGVEKAR	Raquehar				
51	2203151	RAHUL DNYANESHWAR NAIK	RINOUL				
52	2203152	RICHA DABHOLKAR	Right				
53	2203153	RUPALI RAMESH KAMBLI	Bapali				
54	2203154	RUSHIL RATNAKAR VELINGKAR	- Fileingken				
55	2203155	SALONI BHANUDAS HUMRASKAR	Tunsakas				
56	2203156	SANDESH SANJAY JADHAV	Teat				
57	2203157	SANJANA VASUDEV YERAGI	Straig				
58	2203158	SIDDHI SAHADEV HALARNKAR	Jalanikas.				
59	2203159	SINJAL SANJAY KALANGUTKAR	Evic.				
60	2203160	SONIA PRAKASH MADHU	Since				
61	2203161	SWARA SHASHIKANT NAIK	SSNICULE				
62	2203162	SWAYAM RAMNATH NAIK	REEL				
63	2203163	TANVI DNYANESHWAR NAIK	Mark				
64	2203164	YASHMITA SHAILESH TALWADKER	Jahream				
65	2203165	SAHIL SANDIP MAYENKAR	Surmat				



STUDY VISIT TO RBI, REGIONAL OFFICE, PANAJI 27/09/2022



